

04-12-2000

#### i i dang mang dang manggan manggan dang dang dang dang dang I i dang manggan manggan dang dang dang dang dang dang

101316467

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

#### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  01 01 1999
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other AMALGAMATION
Conveying Party  Name Schering-Plough HealthCare	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Products Canada, Inc.  Execution Date Month Day Year  12 18 1998
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Canada
Receiving Party	7
Receiving Faity	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Schering Canada Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3535 Trans-Canada Highway	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Pointe-Claire	Quebec/Canada H9R 1B4
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.)
4/12/2000 JSHRBRZZ 00000080 190366 1141300	R OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:482   25.00 CH \	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data/needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing ADEMARK

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0110 0054	0007

## Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce			
Patent and Trademark Office			
TDADEMADK			

OMB 0651-0027			IKADEWIAKK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name [	Charles H. Oppenheimer		
Address (line 1)	Schering-Plough Corporation		
Address (line 2)	2000 Galloping Hill Road		
Address (line 3)	Kenilworth New Jersey 07033		
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 908	1–298–2935
Name	Charles H. Oppenheimer		
Address (line 1)	Schering-Plough Corporation		
Address (line 2)	2000 Galloping Hill Road		
Address (line 3)	Kenilworth New Jersey 07033		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance doc	ument #
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	4 numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)
IIde	Terrial K Application Number (5)		202221 <u>202221</u>
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 2
Fee Amoun			\$ 65.00
		Deposit Account X	<b>*</b>
Deposit <i>A</i> (Enter for p	ACCOUNT Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	e charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account	Number:	# 19-0366
	<del></del>	charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		
attac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon ched copy is a true copy of the original docume cated herein.		
Charles	H. Oppenheimer	16 mm	3/21/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Charles H. Oppenheimer, a member of the Bar of the States New York and Tennessee, whose address is Schering-Plough Corporation, 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey, 07033, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting United States trademark registrations 1,141,506 and 2,202,221 may be served.

Schering Canada, Inc.

Name: Richard E. Whittaker

Title: Executive Vice President

Date: 319/00

CU



Industry Canada

Industrie Canada

Canada Business Corporations Act Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THE DOCUMENT MAINTAINED IN THE RECORDS OF THE DIRECTOR.

JE CERTIFIE, PAR LES PRÉSENTES, QUE LE DOCUMENT CI-JOINT EST UNE COPIE EXACTE D'UN DOCUMENT CONTENU DANS LES LIVRES TENUS PAR LE DIRECTEUR.

Deputy Director - Directeur adjoint

Date

FER 10 2000

FER 2000

**Canadä** 



Certificate of Amalgamation

Canada Business Corporations Act Certificat de fusion

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

SCHERING CANADA INC.

357023-1

Name of corporation-Dénomination de la société

Corporation number-Numéro de la société

I hereby certify that the above-named corporation resulted from an amalgamation, under section 185 of the *Canada Business Corporations Act*, of the corporations set out in the attached articles of amalgamation.

Je certifie que la société susmentionnée est issue d'une fusion, en vertu de l'article 185 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, des sociétés dont les dénominations apparaissent dans les statuts de fusion ci-joints.

KH H

January 1, 1999/le 1 janvier 1999

Director - Directeur

Date of Amalgamation - Date de fusion

Canadä

Oustry Canada Industrie Canada Canada Bussines Loi canadienne sur les Co ations Act sociétés par actions

# FORM 9 ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION (SECTION 185)

FORMULE 9 STATUTS DE FUSION (ARTICLE 185)

		_		
Name of amalgamated corporation SCHERING CANADA INC.	Dénomination	n de la société issue de	la fusion	
2 - The place in Canada where the registered office is to be situated	Lieu au Can	ada où doit être situé le .	siège social	
Pointe-Claire, Province of Québec				
3 - The classes and any maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue	Catégories à emettre	et tout nombre maximal	d'actions que	la société est autorisée
The Corporation is authorized to issue an unlimited number of common shares.				
4 - Restrictions, if any, on share transfers	Restrictions	s sur le transfert des ac	tions, s'il y a l	eu
No transfer of shares of the capital stock o and until approved by resolution of the boar			effecti	ve unless
5 - Number (or minimum and maximum number) of directors The board of directors of the Corporation shall	. consist of	nombre minimal et maxi such number, n	ot less	than three (3)
and no more than fifteen (15), as may from time 6-Restrictions, if any, on business the corporation may carry on	to time be	determined by osées à l'activité comme	resoluti	on of the offe
None	2	<u>.</u>		
		/		
7 - Other provisions, if any	Autres disp	oositions, sil ya lieu		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
See Schedule 1 attached.				
8- The amalgamation has been approved pursuant to that section or subsection of the Act Which is indicated as follows:		on à été approuvée en a ohe de la loi indiqué ci-ap		rticie ou e
<u></u>	183			
<u> </u>	184(1)			
	184(2)			
9 - Name of the amalgamating corporations Dénomination des sociétés fusionnantes	Corporation No. Nº de la société	Signature	Date	Tale Tare
Schering Canada Inc.	1643820	Haber	12/18/90	3 resident
Schering-Plough Healthcare Products Canada Inc		180	12/3/98	Praidut
Produits Pour Soins de Santé Schering-Plough Canada Inc.	356503-3	ACM	+ , , ,	1/2043/4
Mallinckrodt Veterinary, Inc. / Les Produits Vétérinaires Mallinckrodt Inc.	1767917	1/3/-	12/18/90	? resident
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE ONLY - À L'USAGE DU MINISTÈRE SEÜLEMENT Corporation No N° de la société 357 02		Filed - Déposée	DEC 22	1000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0812



Industrie Canada

Canada Business Corporations Act Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

SCHEDULE 1 Other provisions

- 1. The number of the shareholders of the Corporation is limited to fifty (50) not including persons who are in the employment of the Corporation and persons who, having been formerly in the employment of the Corporation were, while in that employment and have continued after termination of that employment to be shareholders of the Corporation; two or more persons holding one or more shares jointly being counted as a single shareholder;
- 2. Any invitation to the public to subscribe for any shares or debentures/of the Corporation is prohibited;
- 3. The directors are hereby authorized from time to time:
  - i. to borrow money upon the credit of the Corporation;
  - ii. to issue, re-issue, sell or pledge debt obligations of the Corporation; and
  - iii. to mortgage, hypothecate, pledge or otherwise create a security interest in all or any property of the Corporation owned or subsequently acquired to secure any debt obligation of the Corporation.

The directors may from time to time delegate such powers to such officers or directors of the Corporation to such extent and in such manner as the directors shall determine at the time of each such delegation.

### **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS FROM AMALGAMATION OF SCHERING-PLOUGH HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS CANADA, INC. INTO SCHERING CANADA, INC.

Registration #	Mark Name		
1,141,506	MUSKOL		
2,202,221	Miscellaneous Design		

259696\_1

**RECORDED: 03/21/2000**